## SB1080/937874/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1080

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "proclamation" insert "for the duration of a certain emergency".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 16, insert:

"(3) "COVID-19" means, interchangeably and collectively, the coronavirus known as COVID-19 or 2019–nCoV and the SARS-CoV-2 virus.";

and in lines 17, 18, and 20, strike "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively.

On page 2, in line 3, after "Article" insert "relating to the outbreak of COVID—19"; and in line 4, after "Governor" insert ", for the duration of the emergency,".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "disease" and substitute "<u>COVID-19</u>"; in line 7, strike "disease" and substitute "<u>COVID-19</u>"; in line 10, after "immunization" insert "<u>for COVID-19</u>"; in line 17, after "protocols" insert "<u>for COVID-19</u>"; in line 20, after "services" insert "<u>for COVID-19</u>"; and in line 28, after "orders" insert "<u>relating to COVID-19</u>".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "for the duration of the emergency,".